GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 759
ANSWERED ON 22.07.2022

SAMARTH UDYOG BHARAT 4.0
759 SHRI M. MOHAMED ABDULLA:
Will the Minister of Heavy Industries be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has proposed any awareness campaigns and training programmes under Smart Advanced Manufacturing and Rapid Transformation Hub (SAMARTH) Udyog Bharat 4.0 scheme in Tamil Nadu for the year 2022-23 and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Ministry has any data about the recent increase in technology adoption by Heavy Industries in Tamil Nadu due to the SAMARTH Udyog Bharat 4.0 scheme, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES
(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b): Ministry of Heavy Industries under the Scheme for Enhancement of Competitiveness in the Indian Capital Goods Sector has set up four “SAMARTH (Smart & Advanced Manufacturing and Rapid Transformation Hub) Udyog” centres in collaboration with IIT Delhi, I[ISc Bangalore, Central Manufacturing Technology Institute, Bengaluru and Kirloskar, Pune.

Awareness campaigns and training programmes are integral part of SAMARTH Udyog 4.0 and are organised by respective SAMARTH Centres including those in Tamil Nadu as per the requirements and need assessment.
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